

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2187

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE MURT

Printer's No. 3096

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 11, by inserting after "to"

2 the

3 Amend Bill, page 1, line 11, by inserting after

4 "appropriation"

5 of State funds

6 Amend Bill, page 1, line 12, by striking out ", shall

7 establish" and inserting

8 for

9 Amend Bill, page 1, line 13, by inserting after "ombudsman"

10 , shall establish a Statewide children's mental health

11 ombudsman

12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 13, by inserting after

13 "appropriation"

14 of State funds

15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by striking out "under

16 subsection (a)" and inserting

17 to establish a Statewide children's mental health ombudsman

18 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 17 and 18

19 (c) The ombudsman shall report to the secretary and the

20 Executive Director of the Governor's Office of Advocacy and

21 Reform or its successor.

22 Amend Bill, page 2, line 18, by striking out "(c)" and

23 inserting

24 (d)

25 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 19 and 20, by striking out "the"

1 and inserting

2 The

3 Amend Bill, page 2, line 23, by striking out "(d)" and  
4 inserting

5 (e)

6 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 24 and 25, by striking out "Medical  
7 Assistance Programs and the Director of the Bureau of Children's  
8 Behavioral Health Services" and inserting

9 Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services and the Executive  
10 Director of the Governor's Office of Advocacy and Reform or its  
11 successor

12 Amend Bill, page 3, line 2, by striking out "(e)" and  
13 inserting

14 (f)

15 Amend Bill, page 3, line 15, by striking out "about which a  
16 complaint was" and inserting

17 that was the subject of a complaint

18 Amend Bill, page 3, line 17, by striking out "which" and  
19 inserting

20 that

21 Amend Bill, page 3, line 18, by striking out ", and" and  
22 inserting

23 . The ombudsman

24 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 19 and 20, by striking out "for  
25 Medical Assistance Programs and the Director of the Bureau of  
26 Children's Behavioral Health Services" and inserting

27 Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services and the Executive  
28 Director of the Governor's Office of Advocacy and Reform or its  
29 successor

30 Amend Bill, page 4, line 16, by striking out "(f)" and  
31 inserting

32 (g)

1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 16, by striking out "shall" and  
2 inserting  
3 may